# EALIETO

## **Fyfield Parish Council**

# **Fyfield Burial Ground**

### Fees and Charges From 3<sup>rd</sup> June 2019

1. Fees for grave spaces	
Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial in Fyfield Burial Ground in a new grave including the right to place on the grave an inscribed upright memorial of materials and dimensions as set out in the Burial Ground Regulations.	£605.00
Interment fee for a burial in a grave space	£235.00

2. Fees for cremated remains plots	
Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial in Fyfield Burial Ground in a new plot including the right to place on the grave an inscribed Flat plaque of materials and dimensions as set out in the Burial Ground Regulations.	£295.00
Interment fee for cremated remains.	£235.00

3. Fees for memorials	
To erect a headstone on an existing grave	£110.00
To install a new plaque on a cremated remains plot	£110.00
To make an additional or subsequent inscription on an existing memorial	£65.00

#### Notes:

- a) The above fees and charges apply to those who were resident of Fyfield at the time of their death. Fees for those not resident in the Parish at the time of death will be charged at a rate four times than those shown above
- b) Fees and charges are to be paid in advance with payment provided to "Fyfield Parish Council"
- c) Grave spaces and cremated plots will be allocated by the Parish Council and may not be purchased in advance.
- d) These fees and charges are subject to review by the Parish Council. The table of fees above was agreed by the Parish Council on 3<sup>rd</sup> June 2019.
- e) Application forms for the provision of services at Fyfield Burial Ground are available free of charge from Fyfield Parish Council